FRANSMITTAL LETTER 02 MAR 25 AM 9: 3 Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Ē Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) -6 *****61.25 *****61.25 Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : \$70.00 **\$122.50** \$131.25 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Name (Printed or typed) 900005168379 -6 -03/26/02--01003--012 ****87.58 *****17.50 Address City, State & Zip Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

HILLSBOROUGH HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.

The Undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, each a natural person, competent to contract, hereby associate themselves together to form a Corporation for Nonprofit under the Laws of the State of Florida; and further do agree to the following condition of said Corporation:

ARTICLES I:

HILLSBOROUGH HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.

THE NAME OF THIS CORPORATION SHALL BE:

02 MAR 25 AM 9: 32

FILED

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address corporation shall be:

8832 HWY. 301 S. RIVERVIEW, FL. 33569

ARTICLE III: PURPOSES

The general nature of business to be transacted by this Corporation and the objects and purposes thereof are as follows:

1. To operate a business as a church.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed are: By majority vote at an annual meeting. The initial Directors are:

President:	MICHAEL LEWIS
	8832 HWY. 301 S.
	RIVERVIEW, FL. 33569

Vice-President: MICHAEL LEWIS 8832 HWY. 301 S. RIVERVIEW, FL. 33569 Secretary: LOUISE GENTLE 8832 HWY. 301 S. RIVERVIEW, FL. 33569

Treasurer: SEAN WHITE 8832 HWY. 301 S. RIVERVIEW, FL. 33569

Directors: SAME AS ABOVE

ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

MICHAEL LEWIS 921 E. CAYUGA TAMPA, FL. 33603

ARTICLE VI: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

MICHAĖL LEWIS 8832 HWY. 301 S. RIVERVIEW, FL. 33569

03-19-02 DATE

:6 HV

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

r

MICHAEL LEWIS 921 E. CAYUGA TAMPA, FL. 33603

03-19-02

DATE